
 

List of Beneficiaries MARLON 

Beneficiary 
Number 

Beneficiary name Beneficiary 
short name 

Country Contact name and email 
address 

1 Stichting Dienst 
Landbouwkundig Onderzoek 

DLO (RIKILT) Netherlands Gijs Kleter; 
gijs.kleter@wur.nl 
 

2 AgroBioInstitute ABI Bulgaria Kaloyan Kostov; 
kkostov@abi.bg 
 

3 Freie Universitaet Berlin FUB Germany Ralf Einspanier; 
einspani@zedat.fu-berlin.de 
 

4 Institut National De La 

Recherche Agronomique 

INRA France Jean-Michel WAL;  

jean-michel.wal@agroparistech.fr 
 

5 Institut De Recerca I 
Technologica 
AgroAlimentaries 

IRTA Spain Marta Terre; 
marta.terre@irta.es 
 

6 Instituto Superiore Di Sanita ISS Italy Barbara De Santis; 
barbara.desantis@iss.it 
 

7 The Royal Veterinary College RVC United 
Kingdom 

Javier Guitian; 
JGuitian@RVC.AC.UK 
 

8 Sociedade Portuguesa De 
Inovacao – Consultadoria 
Empresarial E Fomento Da 
Inovacao S.A. 

SPI Portugal Douglas Thompson; 
douglasthompson@spi.pt 
 

9 Universita Degli Studi Di 
Camerino 

SVMS Italy Fulvio Laus; 
fulvio.laus@unicam.it 
 

10 Universitat De Girona UdG Spain Anna Nadal; 
anna.nadal@udg.edu 
 

11 Universita Degli Studi Della 
Tuscia 

Unitus Italy Bruno Ronchi; 
ronchi@unitus.it 
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